

# 1st Sub. S.B. 159

## GOVERNMENT RELATIONSHIP TO OLYMPICS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

MARCH 3, 1998 4:50 PM

Representative **URE** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 5, Line 1  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: After "Office;" insert "and"
2. Page 5, Line 3a  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: Delete "AND"
3. Page 5, Line 3b  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: Delete line 3b
4. Page 5, Line 4  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: Delete "¡:"
5. Page 5, Line 5  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: Delete line 5
6. Page 5, Line 6  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: Delete "(B)"
7. Page 5, Line 7  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: After line 7 insert:  
"(vii) the Olympic Coordinator for the Division of Comprehensive  
Emergency Management Division;  
(viii) one individual to represent public works appointed by the  
commander based on recommendations received as follows:  
(A) the Utah Association of Counties shall recommend an individual;  
(B) the Utah League of Cities and Towns shall recommend an  
individual; and  
(C) the recommendations made under Subsection (1)(a)(viii)(A) and  
(B) shall be from municipalities and counties in which an Olympic  
venue is located;"
8. Page 5, Line 7a

- Goldenrod 2-26-98: Delete "(vii)" and insert "(ix)"
9. Page 5, Line 8  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: Delete "(viii)" and insert "(x)"
10. Page 5, Line 11  
Goldenrod 2-26-98: After "through" delete "(vi)" and insert "(vii)"
11. Page 7, Line 31: Delete "and local"
12. Page 8, Line 10: After line 10 insert:  
"(3) A request by the command or Olympic law enforcement commander for assistance from a local law enforcement or public safety agency is subject to the requirements of this section."